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PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>

Re: Docket No. 16­2590­01, Boomerang Wireless, LLC Motion 
1 message

William Duncan <wduncan@utah.gov> Mon, Mar 6, 2017 at 2:19 PM
To: Jennie Jonsson <jjonsson@utah.gov>
Cc: PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov>, Jordan White <jordanwhite@utah.gov>, "Anderson, Paul"
<pmanderson@utah.gov>, "Benvegnu­springer, Shauna" <sbenvegn@utah.gov>, Bob Davis <radavis@utah.gov>,
"Coleman, Casey" <ccoleman@utah.gov>, David Rex Clark <drexclark@utah.gov>, Gavin Mangelson
<gmangelson@utah.gov>, Gwen Flores <gflores@utah.gov>, "Harvey, John" <jsharvey@utah.gov>, "Hicken, Paul"
<phicken@utah.gov>, Joseph Hellewell <Jhellewell@utah.gov>, Justin Jetter <jjetter@utah.gov>, "Lombard, Ed"
<elombard@utah.gov>, "Long, Mark" <mlong@utah.gov>, "Martinez, Danny" <dannymartinez@utah.gov>, "Martinez,
Marialie" <marmartinez@utah.gov>, Melissa Robyn Paschal <mpaschal@utah.gov>, Michael Hammer
<michaelhammer@utah.gov>, "Murray, Cheryl" <cmurray@utah.gov>, Myunghee Tuttle <mstuttle@utah.gov>, "Orton, Eric"
<eorton@utah.gov>, "Parker, Chris" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, Patricia Elizabet Schmid <pschmid@utah.gov>, "Peterson,
Charles" <chpeterson@utah.gov>, "Revelt, Carol" <crevelt@utah.gov>, Sheri Bintz <sbintz@utah.gov>, "Slusher, Ronald"
<rslusher@utah.gov>, Stefanie Liebert <sliebert@utah.gov>, "Tedder, Erika" <etedder@utah.gov>, Thad Cornell Levar
<TLevar@utah.gov>, "Widerburg, Gary" <gwiderburg@utah.gov>, "Zenger, Joni" <jzenger@utah.gov>

Judge Jonsson,

The Division would prefer we hold this scheduling conference tomorrow morning, March 7th.

On Mon, Mar 6, 2017 at 12:00 PM, Jennie Jonsson <jjonsson@utah.gov> wrote:
I could hold a scheduling conference tomorrow morning. I'm also open this afternoon, if the parties believe we could
handle this with a conference call rather than an in­person meeting.

Thank you,
Jennie T. Jonsson 
Administrative Law Judge
Public Service Commission of Utah

On Mon, Mar 6, 2017 at 11:53 AM, PublicService Commission <psc@utah.gov> wrote: 
3/6/2017
16­2590­01
(1) BOOMERANG WIRELESS, LLC MOTION TO REQUEST FOR A NEW SCHEDULING 
CONFERENCE TO ESTABLISH A NEW SCHEDULING ORDER In the Matter of the Application of 
Boomerang Wireless, LLC d/b/a enTouch Wireless for Designation as a Federal Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Utah for the Limited Purpose of Offering Wireless Lifeline 
Service to Qualified Households (low Income Only)

­­ 
Bill Duncan
Manager, Telecommunications and Water
Utah Division of Public Utilities
801­530­6948
Fax  801­530­6512
wduncan@utah.gov
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